

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10137 OF 2024

Shree Sai Co Operative Housing Society LtdPETITIONER
And Anr

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10138 OF 2024

Ratnakar Ramesh AhirePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2024

Versova Andheri Ridhhi Sidhhi Co-op. Housing...PETITIONER
Society Ltd And Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through G.p. MumbaRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Vijay R. Garad for Petitioner

Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent No.1/State in

WP/10137/2024, WP/10138/2024 and WP/10139/2024

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,

JJ

DATE : 25th July, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)