

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 10137 OF 2024**

Shree Sai Co Operative  
Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. ....Petitioners.  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 10138 OF 2024**

Ratnakar Ramesh Ahire ....Petitioner.  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2024**

Versova Andheri Ridhhi Sidhhi  
Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ....Petitioners.  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 18310 OF 2024**

Versova Andheri Sukh Sagar  
Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ....Petitioners.  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra & Ors. ....Respondents

---

None for the Petitioners.  
Ms. M.P. Thakur for the Respondent No.1.  
Ms. Manisha Jagtap for the Respondent-MHADA.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> MAY, 2025.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Despite circulating these Petitions, none appears for the Petitioners when called out for hearing.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed  
by SANJIV  
SHARNAPPA  
MASHALKAR  
Date:  
2025.05.05  
10:29:52 +0530