

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10137 OF 2024

PRASHANT
VILAS
RANE
Digitally signed by
PRASHANT VILAS
RANE
Date: 2025.07.24
17:07:40 +0530

Shree Sai C.H.S. Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vijay R. Garad, for the Applicants

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.

DATE: 21st JULY 2025.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 4 August 2025. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioner/applicant is permitted to serve the respondent by private service by all permissible modes and place on record an affidavit of service.
2. Learned AGP waives service for respondent no.1 -State.
3. Reply affidavit, if any, be placed on record.
4. Stand over to **4 August 2025. HOB.**

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)