

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10137 OF 2024

Shree Sai Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10139 OF 2024

Versova Andheri Ridhhi Sidhhi Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 18310 OF 2024

Versova Andheri Sukh Sagar Co-op. Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. None for the petitioners.
2. List on 22nd April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)